APPOINTMENTS

Franklin Cultural Council

Theodore D. Cormier-Leger 3 Ashbury Drive Franklin, MA 02038



The Franklin Cultural Council has recommended the appointment of Theodore D. Cormier-Leger to serve as a member of the Franklin Cultural Council with a term to expire on June 30, 2022.

MOTION to ratify the appointment by the Town Administrator of Theodore D. Cormier-Leger to serve as a member of the Franklin Cultural Council.

DATED:, 2020	
	VOTED:
	UNANIMOUS:
A True Record Attest:	YES: NO:
	ABSTAIN:
	ABSENT:
Teresa M. Burr, CMC Town Clerk	
I OWII CIEFK	Glenn Jones, Clerk
	Franklin Town Council



Town of Franklin MA

355 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038 Phone: 508-520-4949

Volunteer Form

Good Government Starts with You

Date Submitted: December 17, 2019

Name: Theodore D Cormier-Leger

Home Address: 3 Ashbury Drive

Franklin

Mailing Address: 3 Ashbury Drive

Franklin

Phone Number(s):

Email Address:

Current Occupation/Employer: Realtor/Artist/Dad

Narrative: I have my Bachelors in Fine Art and have been exhibiting my work for more than 20 years

throughout Mass. I also have experience with community theatre and sitting on local boards. I have more than 20 years of professional experience in the non profit sector, focused primarily on fundraising and program development which included the writing and submission as well as

follow up for many grants.

Board(s) / Committee(s): ___Franklin Cultural Council